Both written and verbal permissions were secured to undertake the study from Educational Office of Debre-Markos University III.

4. Result a) Socio-demographic characteristics of respondents
 Up: Home Previous: 3. Methods Next: 5. c) Contraceptive history of respondents
A total of six hundred twenty four (624) female students were included in which 599 female students were willing to participate in the study with overall response rate of 96% 

5. c) Contraceptive history of respondents
 Up: Home Previous: 4. Result a) Socio-demographic characteristics of respondents Next: